
CAREERNNT 

No. CPUHEstt/OO/2023-2 ||9) - I40 

In continuation of this Office Order No. CPUH/Estt/00/2023-1925 | -90 dated: 18.08.2023. the 
Competent Authority has ordered that to provide a well-rounded educational experience. the 
Activity Calendar (Annexure-) for the department of Cheistry is hereby notified with the 
objective of "Activity by the students for the students". The Head of the department is 
requested to encourage students to organize and actively participate in various curricular. co 
curricular and extracurricular activities. 

By Order 

This will provide opportunities to students for their personal development. skil-building. self 
discovery & enhance their managerial and problem solving skills and students will grow 
academically. personally and socially. 

Vice Chancellor 

Also. Dr Yogesh Kumar Walia, HOD, Department of Chemistry should share the Activity 
Calendar vwith his students in advance and ensure its compliance. 

Endst No. Even 

Career Point University 
Hamirpur (|P) 

1. Dean Academic Affairs CPUH 
2. 

Offiee Order 

Copv of above is forw arded to following for information and necessary action: 

3. All HOD's CPUH 
All Deans/Associate Deans CPUH 

Dated: 20.09.2023 

4. All Faculty menmbers CPUH 
5. PS to VC CPUH 

Registar 

Dated: 20.09.2023 



Proposed Details of the Activities at DepartmentVClub Level in AY 2023-24 

Name of the Department /Division: Chemistry 

.Tentative Date 
of the Activity 

16-08-2023 

19-08-2023 

26-08-2023 

01-09-2023 

02-09-2023 

Currieular Activities 

(Name of Activity) 

Induction Programme for fresher 
students. 

Class Test along with group 
discussion: In all courses by class 

taker - By combining class tests with 
group discussions, instructors create a 
comprehensive assessment approach 

evaluates individual 

understanding while promoting active 
learning. collaboration, critical 
thinking, and communication skills. 

that 

NET Series Test 1 for 3rd Sem PG 
Students 

One hour per week counselling 
session for the slow learners by Class 

Incharges 

ODD SEMESTER: Aug-Dec, 2023 

Co-Curricular Activities 

(Name of Activity) 

Expert Lecture On: Real World in 
Chemistry -By Activity coordinator 

This expert lectures in the 
chemistry field provide students with 
practical insights, industry 
knowledge. guidance, career 
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Extra-Curricular Activities 
(Name of Activity) 

Any Other 

Fresher's party 



13-09-2023 

15-09-2023 
onwards 

20-09-2023 

23-09-2023 

27-09-2023 

03.10.2023 

NET Series Test 1 for 1" Sem PG 
Students 

Assignments allotments land 
students seminar for UG and PG 
classes (Handwritten and PPT) by 
class taker 
NET Series Test 2 for 3rd Sem PG 

Students 

NET Series Test 2 for 3rd Sem: PG 
Students 

NET Series Test 2 for I Sem PG 
Students 

networking opportunities, and 
inspiration. They bridge the gap 
between academia and industry, 
preparing students for successful 
careers in the dynamic and diverse 
ficld of clhemistry. 

Research Projects: Session for all 
UG & PG students by class taker and 

SynopsIS presentation of students of 
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Hawan: By Activity coordinator 
The combination of spiritual,. 
cultural, and retlective elements in 
Hawan ceremonies contributes to 

holistic well-being. It addresses not 
only the intellectual development but 
also the emotional, social, and 

spiritual dimensions of individuals, 
promoting a balanced approach to 
cducation. 



07.10.2023 

11.10.2023 

13.10.2023 

21.10.2023 

30.10.2023 

30.10.2023 to 
04.11.2023 

04.11.2023 

08.11.2023. 

22.I1.2023 

NET Series Test 3 for 3 Sem PG 
Students 

NET Series Test 3 for Ist Sem PG 
Students 

NET Series Test 4 for 3d Sem PG 
Students 

Skill Enhancing - Laboratory T raiFing 
Program (As per requirement of 
UG/PG Curriculum) 

NET Series Test 4 for | Sem:PG 

Students 

NET Series Test 5 for 1 Sem PG 

Students 

MSc 3d Semester by rescarch 
coordinator. 

Parcnts Teacher Mecting: By 
Concermed Class Incharges 

Skill Enhancing 
Training Program 
requirement of UGPG 
by Activity coordinator 

Laboratory 
(As 
CurTiculum) 
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per 

Industrial and Field visit of UG/PG 

students by Activity coordinator 

Community Services: Chemistry 
students will organize and 
participate environmental 
awareness campaigns that focus 
On the impact of chemical 
substances on the environment. 
NSS activity for UG students by 

coordinator 



25.11.2023' 

23-01-2024 

15-02-2024 

16-02-2024 

19-02-2024 to 20 
02-2024 

07-03-2024 

O8-03-2024 

12-03-2024 

27-03-2024 

28-03-2024 

28-03-2024 

09-04-2023 

15-04-2023 

NET Series Test 5 tor 3 Sem PG 
Students 

Remedial Classes for slow week students 

NET Series Test l for 2d sem PG Students 

NET Series Test 1 for 4"h sem PG Students 

NET Series Test 2 for 2n sem PG Students 

EVEN SEMESTER: Jan - June, 2024 

NET Series Test 2 for 4h sem PG Students 

Assignments allotments and student s 
seminar tor UG and PG classes 

(Handwritten and PPT) by concerned class 
taker 

NET Series Test3 for 2 sem PG Students 

NET Series Test 3 for 4h sem PG Students 

Proposed to organize National 

Conference on Advancements on Green 

Expert Lecture: by activity coordinator 

Quiz competition/Departmental 
Exhibition: By activity coordinator 

Parents Teacher Meeting:: by concerned 
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Chemistry from 19-2-24 to 20-2-24 



06-05-2023 to 10 
05-2023 

16.05.2024 

17.05.2024 

19.05.2024 to 
25.05.2024 

25.05.2024 

Notes: 

NET Series Test4 for 2n sem PG Students 

NET Series Test 4 for 4h sem PG Students 

class incharges 

PRAGTI Program for UG and PG 
students: by Pragati coordinator 

1. Calendar for community services is to be taken from Directorate of Community Services. 

2. Technical events are to be taken from Director Research & Development. 

3. Registration/ participation of each student in any one of the student clubs is mandatory 

HOD Chemistry 

4. Blood donation/ drug deaddiction camps are to be organized at the University level by Department of Microbiology & Health Club. 

All Clubs Activities by 
UG, PG and PhD 
students (Photography. 
Dramatic, Music and 

Dance competition) 
by activitv coordinator 

Farewell Party 
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