

Career Point University Hamirpur (HP)



Dated: 20.09.2023

Office Order

No. CPUH/Estt/OO/2023-21191-240

In continuation of this Office Order No. CPUH/Estt/OO/2023-19251-90 dated: 18.08.2023, the Competent Authority has ordered that to provide a well-rounded educational experience, the Activity Calendar (Annexure-I) for the department of Chemistry is hereby notified with the objective of "Activity by the students for the students". The Head of the department is requested to encourage students to organize and actively participate in various curricular, co-curricular and extracurricular activities.

This will provide opportunities to students for their personal development, skill-building, self-discovery & enhance their managerial and problem solving skills and students will grow academically, personally and socially.

Also, Dr Yogesh Kumar Walia, HOD, Department of Chemistry should share the Activity Calendar with his students in advance and ensure its compliance.

By Order Vice Chancellor

Endst No. Even Dated: 20.09.2023

Copy of above is forwarded to following for information and necessary action:

- 1. Dean Academic Affairs CPUH
- 2. All Deans/Associate Deans CPUH
- 3. All HOD's CPUH
- 4. All Faculty members CPUH
- 5. PS to VC CPUH

Registrar

Proposed Details of the Activities at Department/Club Level in AY 2023-24

Name of the Department / Division: Chemistry

	a to a some constitution	ODD SEMESTER: Aug-Dec, 2023			
Tentative Date of the Activity	Curricular Activities (Name of Activity)	Co-Curricular Activities (Name of Activity)	Extra-Curricular Activities (Name of Activity)	Any Other	
16-08-2023	Induction Programme for fresher students.				
19-08-2023	Class Test along with group discussion: In all courses by class taker - By combining class tests with group discussions, instructors create a comprehensive assessment approach that evaluates individual understanding while promoting active learning, collaboration, critical thinking, and communication skills.	- - - -			
26-08-2023	NET Series Test 1 for 3rd Sem PG Students	· ·			
01-09-2023	One hour per week counselling session for the slow learners by Class Incharges				
02-09-2023	L. francisco stati wood on land in the land of the lan	Expert Lecture On: Real World in Chemistry – By Activity coordinator - This expert lectures in the chemistry field provide students with practical insights, industry knowledge, career guidance,		Fresher's party	

		networking opportunities, and inspiration. They bridge the gap between academia and industry, preparing students for successful careers in the dynamic and diverse field of chemistry.		
 13-09-2023	NET Series Test 1 for 1st Sem PG Students			-
15-09-2023 onwards	 Assignments allotments and student's seminar for UG and PG classes (Handwritten and PPT) by class taker NET Series Test 2 for 3rd Sem PG Students 			
20-09-2023			Hawan: By Activity coordinator - The combination of spiritual, cultural, and reflective elements in Hawan ceremonies contributes to holistic well-being. It addresses not only the intellectual development but also the emotional, social, and spiritual dimensions of individuals, promoting a balanced approach to education.	
23-09-2023	NET Series Test 2 for 3rd Sem PG Students			
27-09-2023	NET Series Test 2 for 1st Sem PG Students	1		
03.10.2023		Research Projects: Session for all UG & PG students by class taker and Synopsis presentation of students of		

3		MSc 3 rd Semester by research coordinator.	
07.10.2023	NET Series Test 3 for 3 rd Sem PG Students		
11.10.2023	NET Series Test 3 for 1st Sem PG Students		
13.10.2023		Security 52 Imiland will majorbe field (Community Services: Chemistry students will organize and participate in environmental awareness campaigns that focus on the impact of chemical substances on the environment. NSS activity for UG students by coordinator
21.10.2023	NET Series Test 4 for 3 rd Sem PG Students		
30.10.2023	- :	Parents Teacher Meeting: By Concerned Class Incharges	
30.10.2023 to 04.11.2023	Skill Enhancing - Laboratory Training Program (As per requirement of UG/PG Curriculum)	Skill Enhancing - Laboratory Training Program (As 'per requirement of UG/PG Curriculum) by Activity coordinator	
04.11.2023		Industrial and Field visit of UG/PG students by Activity coordinator	
08.11.2023	NET Series Test 4 for 1st Sem PG Students	; }	
22.11.2023	NET Series Test 5 for 1st Sem PG Students		

25.11.2023	NET Series Test 5 for 3 rd Sem_PG Students	
1		

EVEN SEMESTER: Jan - June, 2024				
23-01-2024	Remedial Classes for slow/week students			
15-02-2024	NET Series Test 1 for 2nd sem PG Students			
16-02-2024	NET Series Test 1 for 4th sem PG Students			
19-02-2024 to 20- 02-2024		Proposed to organize National Conference on Advancements on Green Chemistry from 19-2-24 to 20-2-24		
07-03-2024	NET Series Test 2 for 2 nd sem PG Students			
08-03-2024	NET Series Test 2 for 4 th sem PG Students			
12-03-2024	Assignments allotments and student's seminar for UG and PG classes (Handwritten and PPT) by concerned class taker			
27-03-2024	NET Series Test 3 for 2 nd sem PG Students			
28-03-2024	NET Series Test 3 for 4th sem PG Students			
28-03-2024	. P _{ar} ga Lemme As god, by-continuor	Expert Lecture: by activity coordinator	. ,,,,,	
09-04-2023		Quiz competition/Departmental Exhibition: By activity coordinator	*	
15-04-2023	Paris same mining of constraint	Parents Teacher Meeting:: by concerned	1	Tarana a

/				
	idencia de	class incharges		
06-05-2023 to 10- 05-2023		PRAGTI Program for UG and PG students: by Pragati coordinator		
16.05.2024 - molecus	NET Series Test 4 for 2 nd sem PG Students			
17.05.2024	NET Series Test 4 for 4th sem PG Students		-	
19.05.2024 to 25.05.2024		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		All Clubs Activities by UG, PG and PhD students (Photography, Dramatic, Music and Dance competition) - by activity coordinator
25.05.2024		-		Farewell Party

Notes:

- 1. Calendar for community services is to be taken from Directorate of Community Services.
- 2. Technical events are to be taken from Director Research & Development.
- 3. Registration/ participation of each student in any one of the student clubs is mandatory
- 4. Blood donation/ drug deaddiction camps are to be organized at the University level by Department of Microbiology & Health Club.

HOD Chemistry